
1
STANDARD

HEAD

1A
OPTIONAL

HEAD

2A

2
STANDARD

HORIZONTAL

2B
OPTIONAL

HORIZONTAL
SSG

4&8
STANDARD

JAMB

6A6 7

9
STANDARD

DOOR HEADER

9A
STANDARD

DOOR HEADER

2D
OPTIONAL

HORIZONTAL EXPANSION

5
STANDARD
VERTICAL

5A
STANDARD
VERTICAL

SSG

5B
OPTIONAL
VERTICAL

5C
OPTIONAL
VERTICAL

9B
OPTIONAL

DOOR HEADER

STANDARD
DOOR JAMB

10A
OPTIONAL

DOOR JAMB

11
STANDARD
DOOR JAMB

11A
OPTIONAL

DOOR JAMB

10

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

5 1/4"
 [133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.3mm]

2 1/2"
 [63.5mm]

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4628 EDGE BLOCK;
SILICONE IN PLACE
AS REQ'D

M300TU

P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

M300TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.1mm]

5 1/4"
[133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.5mm]

1/8"
 [3.3mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

1/16"
[1.7mm] @ HINGE

1/8" @ LOCK
M300TU

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4628 EDGE BLOCK;
SILICONE IN PLACE AS REQ'D

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.2mm]

5 1/4"
 [133.0mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.2mm]

M300TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.3mm]

5 1/4"
[132.8mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.2mm]

1/8"
[3.1mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

2 1/2"
 [63.5mm]

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

5 1/4"
 [133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.4mm]

1/2"
[12.8mm] 1"

[25.4mm]1"
[25.1mm]

P4631
SSG SPACER GASKET

STRUCTURAL SILICONE

2 1/2"
 [63.5mm]

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

5 1/4"
 [133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.3mm]

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4628 EDGE BLOCK;
SILICONE IN PLACE
AS REQ'D

M300TU

AT010149
GLAZING HORN; ATTACH TO VERT

w/S270 #10-24 X 3/4" TYPE 23 PH PAN HD
@ 12" O.C. (CAP SEAL HEADS)

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.1mm]

5 1/4"
[133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.5mm]

P4662 PVC TUBE

M300TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

2 1/2"
 [63.5mm]

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4628 EDGE BLOCK;
SILICONE IN PLACE AS REQ'D

M300TU

AT010149
GLAZING HORN; ATTACH TO VERT
w/S270 #10-24 X 3/4" TYPE 23 PH PAN HD
@ 12" O.C. (CAP SEAL HEADS)

1/8"
[2.8mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

1/16"
[1.7mm] @ HINGE

1/8" @ LOCK

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

5 1/4"
[133.3mm]

2"
[50.8mm]

P4631
SSG SPACER GASKET
(DISCONTINUE AROUND
SHEAR CLIP SCREWS)

3/4"
[19.4mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

5 1/4"
[133.2mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.6mm]

E147TU GLAZING ADAPTOR
ATTACH TO MULL WITH
S192 #10 X 5/8" TYPE B FH
@ 18" O.C., 2" FROM ENDS

1/8"
 [3.1mm]

1"
[26.0mm]

4 1/4"
[107.6mm] REF.

LOC DIM

5/16"
 [7.9mm]

M305TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4630
WIPER GASKET

P4646 TRIM CLIP;
ATTACH w/(2) S441.
LOCATE AT ENDS & MID
POINT OF HORIZONTAL

4 5/8"
[117.4mm]

15/16"
[24.0mm]

1 1/2"
 [38.5mm]

4 5/8"
 [117.5mm]

WEEP HOLE
P2501

9 1/4"
[234.5mm]

INSTALL BACKER ROD/SEAL
AT TOP OF VERTICAL FACE.
RAMP SEALANT TO MAKE A
WATERSHED

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

1/2"
[12.7mm]

1/8"
[3.1mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

1/16"
[1.7mm] @ HINGE

1/8" @ LOCK

M300TU

P4662 PVC TUBE

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

1/2"
[12.7mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

5 1/4"
[133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.3mm]

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4628 EDGE BLOCK;
SILICONE IN PLACE
AS REQ'D

1"
 [25.4mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

3 1/4"
[81.9mm]

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"
PHILLIPS PH TYPE F
(SEAL HEADS)

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

1/2"
[12.7mm]

1/8"
[3.1mm]

1"
 [25.4mm]

1/16"
[1.7mm] @ HINGE

1/8" @ LOCK

M303TU

P4662 PVC TUBE

M300TU

P4667 PVC TUBE

M300TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

1/8"
[3.1mm]

1"
 [25.4mm]

1/2"
[12.7mm]

M303TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

P4628 EDGE BLOCK; SILICONE IN PLACE
(SEE ELEV FOR LOCATION)

CONT. FIELD
APPLIED SEALANT

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4606 BOTH SIDES

BACKER ROD & SEALANT

CONT FIELD SEAL

E150TU GLAZING ADAPTOR
ATTACH TO MULL WITH
S192 #10 X 5/8" TYPE B FH
@ 18" O.C., 2" FROM ENDS

AT140326 ADAPTOR;
ATTACH w/S017 #10 X 5/8" TYPE B PH
(CAP SEAL)

P4631 SPACER GASKET, BOTH SIDES
(SHOWN IN PRE-GLAZED POSITION)
(TRELLEBORG #7064-02-00)

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

2 9/16"
[64.5mm]

5 1/16"
 [128.0mm]

5/8"
 [15.7mm]

1/8"
 [3.4mm]

CONT. FIELD APPLIED SEALANT

2 1/4"
[56.4mm]

P4648
1/4" x 1" GLAZING TAPE

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP
4" LG @ 18" O.C.

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP
4" LG @ 18" O.C.

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

2 1/2"
 [63.5mm]

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR
M300TU

STRUCTURAL SILICONE

E131TU CONT GLAZING FIN

PRE-GLAZED

5 1/4"
[133.6mm]

P4631
SSG SPACER GASKET
(DISCONTINUE AROUND
SHEAR CLIP SCREWS)

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL
OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

3
STANDARD

SILL
3A

OPTIONAL
SILL

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.2mm]

5 1/4"
[132.8mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.1mm]

P4662 PVC TUBE

M300TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

SHIM BETWEEN T/F ANCHOR
AND BOTTOM OF VERTICALS

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

ACCESS
HOLE

ACCESS
HOLE

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP
4" LG @ 18" O.C.

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP
4" LG @ 18" O.C.

5 1/4"
 [133.2mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.2mm]

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP
4" LG @ 18" O.C.

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP
4" LG @ 18" O.C.

2 1/4"
[57.5mm]

3/4"
[19.0mm]

P4630 WIPER GASKET P4630 WIPER GASKET P4630 WIPER GASKET P4630 WIPER GASKET

P4630 WIPER GASKET
P4630 WIPER GASKET

CONT. SEAL BETWEEN
MULLION HALVES

CONT. SEAL BETWEEN
MULLION HALVES CONT. SEAL BETWEEN

MULLION HALVES

CONT. SEAL BETWEEN
MULLION HALVES

CONT. SEAL BETWEEN
MULLION HALVES

CONT. SEAL BETWEEN
MULLION HALVES

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

2"
[50.8mm]

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

P4606 GASKET

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

1/8"
 [3.1mm]

1"
 [25.4mm]

1/2"
[12.7mm]

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

5 1/4"
 [133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.4mm]

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

1/8"
[3.2mm]

D.L.O.

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

ACCESS
HOLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

89

10

11

TYPICAL ELEVATION

12

13
anchor

anchor

14,15
anchor

16,17
splice

18

19

20

21

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

PREGLAZED

400TU ULTRA THERMAL CURTAIN WALL
5 1/4" BACK MEMBER, TRIPLE GLAZE, SCREW SPLNE
ALUMINUM PRESSURE PLATE

FACE COVER PINNING

Drill hole as required
in pressure plate and
face cover then insert
pin/fastener.

Pin or fastener
as required.

GLASS SHOWN DOES NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT FINAL CONFIGURATION.
CONSULT GLASS MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC GLASS MAKE UP.

GLAZING INFILL OPTIONS

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRE DOOR MEMBER TO
COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRE DOOR MEMBER TO
COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRE DOOR MEMBER TO
COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRE DOOR MEMBER TO
COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

E588TU

E588TU

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRE DOOR MEMBER TO
COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRE DOOR MEMBER TO
COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRE DOOR MEMBER TO
COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

AT010583

P5112S
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

P5112S
4" LG SETTING BLOCK
P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

PRIMARY SEAL

PRIMARY SEAL

PRIMARY SEAL

PRIMARY SEAL

E4TB64

E032TU

AT010586

E040TU

AT011586

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

E4TB64

E4TB64
E4TB64

E4TB64

E4TB64

E4TB64

E4TB64

AT010580

AT010581

E161TU

A626667

E6268

E4TB64

P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

SP
LI

CE
 A

ND
 A

NC
HO

R
DE

TA
IL

S

HORIZONTAL DETAILS

VE
RT

IC
AL

 D
ET

AI
LS

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

2C
OPTIONAL

HORIZONTAL

M306TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

4"
 [101.5mm]

3/4"
 [19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.8mm]

5 1/4"
[133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [210.2mm]

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

E033TU
AT015585

P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

P6296

P6296

P6296

E6268

E6268

E162TU

E161TU

E161TU

P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

M305TU

P4606

P4605

P4630

P2501

S293

S293

E171TU

E170TU

S425

E032TU

OPTIONS FOR 1" INFILL

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4606 BOTH SIDES

A140326 w/S017

1/2"
 [12.7mm]

E4181 w/P4718
REDUCER GASKET

1/2"
 [12.9mm] 1"

 [25.4mm]
 TYP

S293

E171TU

STRUCTURAL SILICONE

P4631

S425

E4TB64

P4606
E171TU

S293

P4605

M301TU

P4606

E147TU  w/S192

SILICONE SEAL N.B.T.

E4181 w/P4718
REDUCER GASKET

S207

GLAZING TAPE
P4725

3"
 [75.6mm] TYP.

P4606

P4606

CONT FIELD SEAL

E150TU w/S192

E4191 w/P4718
REDUCER GASKET

S207

1 7/16"
 [36.0mm]

TYP.

P4725
GLAZING TAPE

1"
 [25.4mm]

1"
 [25.4mm]

1"
 [25.4mm]P5112

4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

1"
 [25.4mm]

P5112S
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

1"
 [25.4mm]

P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

AT010580

A626667

E6268

P6296

AT010580

E6268

P6296

E6268

P6296

PRIMARY SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

PRIMARY SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

PRIMARY SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

CAPTURED & SSG VERTICALS:
P4616 T-ANCHOR
P4617 F-ANCHOR

CAPTURED & SSG VERTICALS:
P4616 T-ANCHOR
P4617 F-ANCHOR

P6296

CAPTURED & SSG VERTICALS:
P4616 T-ANCHOR
P4617 F-ANCHOR

AT010581

E4TB64

E4TB64

E4TB64

E4TB64

E4TB64

TA310TU

FASTENER N.B.T.
FASTENER N.B.T.

FASTENER N.B.T.

FASTENER N.B.T.

FASTENER N.B.T.

AT010481

FASTENER N.B.T.

E530TU E531TUE530TU E531TU

E531TUE530TUE511TUA010510

A010510 E511TU

A010510

E511TU

P6268

A626667A626667

1/2-13 x 5" GR-5 BOLT, NUT,
(2) FLATWASHERS, LOCKWASHER;
TIGHTEN SNUG & BACK OFF 1/4 TURN;
FIELD STAKE THREADS

1/4-14 X 1" TEKS
TEMP ERECTION SCREW;
MUST BE REMOVED AFTER
INSTALLATION OF 1/2" DIA BOLT

1/2-13 x 5" GR-5 BOLT, NUT,
(2) FLATWASHERS, LOCKWASHER;
TIGHTEN SNUG & BACK OFF 1/4 TURN;
FIELD STAKE THREADS

P4626 SPLICE

3/4"
[19.1mm]

2"
[50.8mm]

4"
[101.6mm]

3/4"
[19.1mm]

1/2-13 x 5" GR-5 BOLT, NUT,
(2) FLATWASHERS, LOCKWASHER;
TIGHTEN SNUG & BACK OFF 1/4 TURN;
FIELD STAKE THREADS

3/4"
[19.1mm]

1"
 [25.4mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1 1/4"
[31.8mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

1/2-13 x 2" GR-5 BOLT, NUT,
(2) FLATWASHERS, LOCKWASHER;
TIGHTEN SNUG & BACK OFF 1/4 TURN;
FIELD STAKE THREADS

1/4-14 X 1" TEKS
TEMP ERECTION SCREW

P4626 SPLICE

1"
 [25.4mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1 1/4"
[31.8mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

P4624 SPLICE
P4625 SPLICE

19
STANDARD

F ANCHOR  SILL

18
STANDARD

T ANCHOR  SILL

12
STANDARD
ANCHOR

13
STANDARD
ANCHOR

14

15
STANDARD
ANCHOR

16
STANDARD

SPLICE

17
STANDARD
SSG SPLICE

21
STANDARD

F ANCHOR  HEADER

20
STANDARD

T ANCHOR  HEADER

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"

PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"
PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"

PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"
PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"
PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"
PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

P4625 SPLICE

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"
PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

S426
#10-24 X 5/8"
PHILLIPS PH TYPE F

P5209 SPLICE

1/4-14 X 1" TEKS
TEMP ERECTION SCREW;
MUST BE REMOVED AFTER
INSTALLATION OF 1/2" DIA BOLT

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT
NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT
NOT BY TUBELITE

STANDARD
ANCHOR

P1628A SPLICE

P1628A SPLICE

P1628A SPLICE

P1628A SPLICE

ACCESS
HOLE

CAPTURED & SSG VERTICALS:
P4616 T-ANCHOR
P4617 F-ANCHOR

AT010581

AT010583

3/4"
[19.8mm]

P4605 ISOLATOR
P4605 ISOLATOR

OPTIONAL
HORIZONTAL

SSG

STANDARD
90° OS CORNER  SSG

STANDARD
90° OS CORNER

STANDARD
90° IS CORNER

P4618 T-ANCHOR AT SILL

E540TU

E541TU

P4630

5 1/4"
[133.3mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.5mm]

3 3/16"
[80.3mm]

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

P4618 T-ANCHOR AT SILL

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP;
CRIMP IN PLACE @
9" FROM ENDS, 18" O.C.

E540TU

E541TU

P4630

5 1/4"
 [133.3mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.9mm]

3 3/16"
[80.3mm]

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT
NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT
NOT BY TUBELITE

S359

S359

P4620 T-ANCHOR AT SILL

P4615 ANTI-BUCKLING CLIP;
CRIMP IN PLACE @
9" FROM ENDS, 18" O.C.

P4630 WIPER GASKET

E551TU

E550TU

4"
 [101.6mm]

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:
ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

M300TU

E330TU

TA310TU

S359

A626667

A626667

TA310TU TA310TU TA310TU TA310TU

1 1/16"
 [27.0mm]

M300TU

P4606

E4TB64

1/2"
 [12.7mm]

S425 P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

E171TU

S293
#10 X 3/8" PHILLIPS TH TYPE B
3" FROM ENDS, 12" O.C.

P4662

M300TU

E4TB64

1/2"
 [12.7mm]

S425 P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

E171TU

S293
#10 X 3/8" PHILLIPS TH TYPE B
3" FROM ENDS, 12" O.C.

P4662

M300TU

E4TB64

1/2"
 [12.7mm]

S425 P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

E171TU

S293
#10 X 3/8" PHILLIPS TH TYPE B
3" FROM ENDS, 12" O.C.

P4662

M300TU

E4TB64

1/2"
 [12.7mm]

S425 P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

E171TU

S293
#10 X 3/8" PHILLIPS TH TYPE B
3" FROM ENDS, 12" O.C.

P4662

1 1/8"
 [28.6mm]

PTB31

1 3/16"
 [30.2mm]

PTB28

1 1/4"
 [31.8mm]

PTB28

PTB31 PTB28

PTB31PTB31

*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8"
SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8"
SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8"
SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8"
SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

A626667

*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8"
SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8"
SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

FASTENER N.B.T.
*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8"
SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

FOR HIGH THERMAL  PERFORMANCE
PRESSURE PLATES SEE THERMAL

PRESSURE PLATE PERIMETER SHEET.
PERIMETER SHEET INCLUDES POLYAMIDE

PRESSURE PLATE.

P4631

P4631

P4631

4A&8A
OPTIONAL

JAMB

M303TU

3/4"
[19.3mm]

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

1/2"
[12.6mm]

2 1/4"
[57.0mm]

5 1/4"
[133.4mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.6mm]

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4628 EDGE BLOCK;
SILICONE IN PLACE
AS REQ'D

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

AT010580

E4TB64

PRIMARY SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.3mm]

5 1/4"
[132.8mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.2mm]

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

M303TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

PRIMARY SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

E161TU

CAPTURED & SSG VERTICALS:
P4616 T-ANCHOR
P4617 F-ANCHOR

AT010581

E4TB64 ACCESS
HOLE

3/4"
[19.0mm]

2 1/4"
[57.2mm]

5 1/4"
[132.8mm]

8 1/4"
 [209.1mm]

P4605 ISOLATOR

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

M303TU PRESS PLT WITH
5/16" DIA WEEP HOLE
@ (2) PER LITE, 1/4 POINTS

(1) 5/16" DIA WEEP
AT CENTER OF D.L.O.

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

OPTIONAL SECONDARY SEAL

ACCESS
HOLE

SHIM BETWEEN T/F ANCHOR
AND BOTTOM OF VERTICALS

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

P5112
4" LG SETTING BLOCK

P5136
6" LG SETTING CHAIR

PRIMARY SEAL OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

E4TB64
AT010481

CAPTURED & SSG VERTICALS:
P4616 T-ANCHOR
P4617 F-ANCHOR

E161TU

2 1/4"
[57.9mm]

5 1/4"
[132.7mm]

PRIMARY SEAL

P4606 GASKET
(BOTH SIDES)

P4605 ISOLATOR

P4628 EDGE BLOCK;
SILICONE IN PLACE
AS REQ'D

OPTIONAL
SECONDARY SEAL

S425 #12-14 X 1 1/2" HWH TEK
@ 8" O.C.

M303TU

2 1/2"
 [63.5mm]

1/2"
 [12.8mm]

VARIES

CUSTOM FACE
COVER

4C&8C
OPTIONAL

JAMB @ EXTENDED
FACE COVER

S403 1/4-20 X  1" HWH

AT010580OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

P4631

P4631

P4631

P4631

Last Revised: 01/19/23
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